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Départment of Health

Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Merit System

Rules as Adopted

4670;1320 RECOMMENDED ADJUSTMENTS.
The merit system general adjustment recommended for
incumbents is one percent for employees on the professional and

administrative, health services support, clerical, and building

‘maintenance salary schedules.

4670.4200 PUBLIC HEALTH COMPENSATION PLAN, 1987.
The tables in parts 4670.4210 to 4670.4240 list minimum and
maximum salary steps in monthly salary amounts for the specified

classes of positions.

4670.4210 PROFESSIONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE COMPENSATION PLAN.
Subpart 1. Plan A.

Minimum Maximum

Assistant ‘Director of Environmental Health 1992 2847
Director of Environmental Health 2280 3251
Director of Public Health Nursing I 1863 2785
Public Health Educator 1597 2280
Public Health Nurse 1597 2280
Public Health Nurse (Team Leader) 1745 2491
Registered Nurse (A.A. Degree, 3 year

Diploma, or B.S. Degree) 1526 2186
Sanitarian 1460 2186
Senior Public Health Nurse 1745 ‘ 2602

Subp. 2. Plan B.

Minimum Max1mum

Assistant Director of Environmental Health 2085 2975
Director of Environmental Health 2385 3406
Director of Public Health Nursing I : 1945 2909
Public Health Educator 1671 2385
Public Health Nurse ‘ 1671 2385
Public Health Nurse (Team Leader) 1826 2602
Registered Nurse (A.A. Degree, 3 year

Diploma, or B. S. Degree) 1597 2280
Sanitarian 1526 2280
Senior Public Health Nurse 1826 2721

Subp. 3. Plan C.

Minimum Maximum

Assistant Director of Environmental Health: 2186 3113
Director of Environmental Health 2491 3562
Director of Public Health Nursing I 2132 3043
Public Health Educator 1745 2491
Public Health Nurse 1826 2491
Public Health Nurse (Team Leader) 2036 2785
Registered Nurse (A.A. Degree, 3 year

Diploma, or B.S. Degree 1745 2385

Sanitarian . 1597 2385
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1992

SEQ/LY AR1018

2847

4670.4220 HEALTH SERVICES SUPPORT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION PLAN.

Subpart 1.- Plan A.

Bookkeeper
Home Health Aide
Home Health Aide Coordinator
Inspector :
Licensed Practical Nurse
Public Health Aide

Subp. 2. Plan B.

Bookkeeper
Home Health Aide
Home Health Aide Coordinator
Inspector
Licensed Practical Nurse
Public Health Aide

Subp. 3. Plan C.

Bookkeeper

Home Health Aide ;
Home Health Aide Coordinator
Inspector

Licensed Practical Nurse
Public Health Aide

Minimum
1091
912
1224
1224
1197
839

Minimum
1141

955

1278
1278
1250

876

Minimum
1197
999
1334
1334
1307
912

4670.4230 CLERICAL COMPENSATION PLAN.

Subparé 1. Plan A.

Clerk I

Clerk ‘II

Clerk III

Clerk-Typist I

Clerk-Typist II

Clerk-Typist III

Clerk-Steno

Switchboard Operator
Subp. 2. Plan B.

Clerk I

Clerk II

Clerk IIT

Clerk-Typist I

Clerk-Typist II

Clerk-Typist III

Clerk-Steno

Switchboard Operator
Subp. 3. Plan C.

Clerk I

Clerk II

Clerk IITI .
Clerk-Typist I
Clerk-Typist II
Clerk-Typist III
Clerk-Steno
Switchboard Operator

4670.4240 BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Subpart 1. [Unchanged.]

Minimum
758
866

1030
831
866

1030
902
831

Minimum
866
986

1151
942
986

1151

1030
942

Minimum

942
1088
1207
1030
1088
1207
1128
1030

COMPENSATION PLAN.

Maximum
1560
1364
1671
1671
1631
1250

Maximum
1631
1427
1745
1745
1705
1307

Maximum
1705
1491
1826
1826
1786
1364

Maximum
1030
1234
1410
1128
1234
1473
1234
1128

Maximum
1128
1344
1503
1234
1344
1575
1344
1234

Maximum
1234
1473
1575
1344
1473
1648

1473
1344
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Subp. 2.

Janitor
Subp. 3.

Janitor

Plan A.

Plan B.

[REVISOR ]

SEQ/LY

Minimum

947

Minimum
1120

AR1018

Maximum
1214

Maximum
1440




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

