1 Department of Health

2

3 Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Merit System

4

- 5 Rules as Adopted
- 6 4670.1320 RECOMMENDED ADJUSTMENTS.
- 7 The merit system general adjustment recommended for
- 8 incumbents is one percent for employees on the professional and
- 9 administrative, health services support, clerical, and building
- 10 maintenance salary schedules.
- 11 4670.4200 PUBLIC HEALTH COMPENSATION PLAN, 1987.
- The tables in parts 4670.4210 to 4670.4240 list minimum and
- 13 maximum salary steps in monthly salary amounts for the specified
- 14 classes of positions.
- 15 4670.4210 PROFESSIONAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE COMPENSATION PLAN.
- 16 Subpart 1. Plan A.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Assistant Director of Environmental Health Director of Environmental Health Director of Public Health Nursing I Public Health Educator Public Health Nurse Public Health Nurse (Team Leader) Registered Nurse (A.A. Degree, 3 year Diploma, or B.S. Degree) Sanitarian Senior Public Health Nurse Subp. 2. Plan B.	Minimum 1992 2280 1863 1597 1597 1745 1526 1460 1745	Maximum 2847 3251 2785 2280 2280 2491 2186 2186 2602
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	Assistant Director of Environmental Health Director of Environmental Health Director of Public Health Nursing I Public Health Educator Public Health Nurse Public Health Nurse (Team Leader) Registered Nurse (A.A. Degree, 3 year Diploma, or B.S. Degree) Sanitarian Senior Public Health Nurse Subp. 3. Plan C.	Minimum 2085 2385 1945 1671 1671 1826 1597 1526 1826	Maximum 2975 3406 2909 2385 2385 2602 2280 2721
41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50	Assistant Director of Environmental Health Director of Environmental Health Director of Public Health Nursing I Public Health Educator Public Health Nurse Public Health Nurse (Team Leader) Registered Nurse (A.A. Degree, 3 year Diploma, or B.S. Degree Sanitarian	Minimum 2186 2491 2132 1745 1826 2036 1745 1597	Maximum 3113 3562 3043 2491 2491 2785

1 Senior Public Health Nurse

1992 2847

2	4670.4220 HEALTH SERVICES SUPPORT PERS	SONNEL COMPENS	SATION PLAN.	
3	Subpart 1. Plan A.			
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Bookkeeper Home Health Aide Home Health Aide Coordinator Inspector Licensed Practical Nurse Public Health Aide Subp. 2. Plan B.	Minimum 1091 912 1224 1224 1197 839		
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	Bookkeeper Home Health Aide Home Health Aide Coordinator Inspector Licensed Practical Nurse Public Health Aide Subp. 3. Plan C.	Minimum 1141 955 1278 1278 1250 876	Maximum 1631 1427 1745 1745 1705 1307	
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Bookkeeper Home Health Aide Home Health Aide Coordinator Inspector Licensed Practical Nurse Public Health Aide	Minimum 1197 999 1334 1334 1307 912	Maximum 1705 1491 1826 1826 1786 1364	
27	4670.4230 CLERICAL COMPENSATION PLAN.			
28	Subpart 1. Plan A.			
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	Clerk I Clerk II Clerk III Clerk-Typist I Clerk-Typist II Clerk-Typist III Clerk-Typist III Clerk-Steno Switchboard Operator Subp. 2. Plan B.	Minimum 758 866 1030 831 866 1030 902 831	Maximum 1030 1234 1410 1128 1234 1473 1234 1128	
39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	Clerk I Clerk II Clerk III Clerk-Typist I Clerk-Typist II Clerk-Typist III Clerk-Steno Switchboard Operator Subp. 3. Plan C.	Minimum 866 986 1151 942 986 1151 1030 942	Maximum 1128 1344 1503 1234 1344 1575 1344 1234	
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57	Clerk I Clerk II Clerk III Clerk-Typist I Clerk-Typist II Clerk-Typist III Clerk-Steno Switchboard Operator	Minimum 942 1088 1207 1030 1088 1207 1128 1030	Maximum 1234 1473 1575 1344 1473 1648 1473 1344	
58	4670.4240 BUILDING MAINTENANCE COMPENSATION PLAN.			
59	Subpart 1. [Unchanged.]			

9-29-86

[REVISOR] SEQ/LY AR1018

1 Subp. 2. Plan A.

2 Minimum Maximum 947 1214
4 Subp. 3. Plan B.

5 Minimum Maximum 1120 1440